OP \$415.00 384087

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM326648

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF MONTREAL, as Administrative Agent		12/18/2014	Chartered Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HDOS FRANCHISE BRANDS, LLC
Street Address:	1346 Oakbrook Drive, Suite 170
City:	Norcross
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30093
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3840877	HOT DOG ON A STICK
Registration Number:	3840875	HOT DOG ON A STICK SINCE 1946
Registration Number:	3840872	HOT DOG ON A STICK SINCE 1946
Registration Number:	3840866	
Registration Number:	4013183	HOT DOG ON A STICK
Registration Number:	3211128	CHEESE ON A STICK
Registration Number:	3231962	
Registration Number:	3267984	
Registration Number:	3243999	
Registration Number:	3221809	HOT DOG ON A STICK
Registration Number:	2878790	HOT DOG ON A STICK
Registration Number:	2894729	HOT DOG ON A STICK
Registration Number:	2972016	HOT DOG ON A STICK
Registration Number:	2651663	MUSCLE BEACH LEMONADE & HOT DOGS
Registration Number:	2302750	HOT DOG ON A STICK
Registration Number:	2371510	HOT DOG ON A STICK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806

TRADEMARK

900310449 REEL: 005422 FRAME: 0302

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3630.109

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Brougher

SIGNATURE: /njb/
DATE SIGNED: 12/18/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=HDOS Trademark Release#page1.tif source=HDOS Trademark Release#page2.tif source=HDOS Trademark Release#page3.tif source=HDOS Trademark Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 18th day of December 2014, by BANK OF MONTREAL, as administrative

agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of HDOS FRANCHISE BRANDS, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of December 18, 2014 by

and among Administrative Agent, the Company and certain affiliates of the Company party

thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter,

Administrative Agent hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed

on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated August 21,

2014 executed by Company in favor of Administrative Agent and recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on August 22, 2014 at reel/frame 5349/0984.

[Signature Page Follows]

6303171v1 12/17/2014 2:53 PM 3630.109

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF MONTREAL, as Administrative Agent

Frademork Release - HIXOS

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	SERIAL	STATUS	REGIS.	REGIS. DATE
HOT DOG ON A STICK	NUMBER 77920512	Registered	NUMBER 3840877	08/31/10
STECK				
HOT DOG ON A STICK SINCE 1946	77920489	Registered	3840875	08/31/10
HOT DOG ON A STICK SINCE 1946	77920444	Registered	3840872	08/31/10
None (Design only)	77920406	Registered	3840866	08/31/10
HOT DOG ON A STICK	77920379	Registered	4013183	08/16/11
CHEESE ON A STICK	78864179	Registered	3211128	02/20/07
None (Design only)	78864115	Registered	3231962	04/17/07
None (Design only)	78864045	Registered	3267984	07/24/07
None (Design only)	78769839	Registered	3243999	05/22/07
HOT DOG ON A STICK	78740403	Registered	3221809	03/27/07
HOT DOG ON A STICK	76531733	Registered	2878790	08/31/04

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
Nor Books (S)			RANGE CONTRACTOR CONTR	
HOT DOG ON A STICK	76531732	Registered	2894729	10/19/04
(Ser Deceller)				
HOT DOG ON A STICK	76527516	Registered	2972016	07/19/05
MUSCLE BEACH LEMONADE & HOT DOGS	76312952	Registered	2651663	11/19/02
HOT DOG ON A STICK	75426438	Registered	2302750	12/21/99
HOT DOG ON A STICK	75426336	Registered	2371510	07/25/00

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None

RECORDED: 12/18/2014